
     株式会社スコア・ジャパン

Holiday Schedule:

●China: October 1 (Wednesday) to October 8 (Wednesday), 2025

●Hong Kong: October 1 (Wednesday) and October 7 (Tuesday), 2025

※　Should you have any questions regarding delivery and pickup schedules around the

holiday period, please feel free to contact your local office, sales department, or assigned

representative.

Open Open

Taiwan Closed Closed Open Open Open Closed Closed

Hong Kong Closed Open Closed Open Open

Open Open

China Closed Closed Closed Closed Open Open Open

Japan Closed Open Open Open Open

Open Closed

Oct 5 (Sun) Oct 6 (Mon) Oct 7 (Tue) Oct 8 (Wed) Oct 9 (Thu) Oct 10 (Fri) Oct 11 (Sat)

Taiwan Closed Closed Open Open Open

Closed Closed

Hong Kong Closed Open Open Closed Open Open Open

China Open Open Open Closed Closed

Oct 3 (Fri) Oct 4 (Sat)

Japan Closed Open Open Open Open Open Open

<Notice of Business Operations for Chinese National Day and Mid-

Autumn Festival in 2025>

On an auspicious day in

September 2025

Dear Valued Partners,

Please be informed of our business schedule during the Chinese National Day and Mid-Autumn

Festival holidays in 2025 as follows:

Due to increased cargo volume before and after the holiday period, customs clearance and related

procedures may take longer than usual. We kindly ask for your understanding and patience.

●Taiwan: September 27 (Saturday) to September 29 (Monday),

　　　　　  October 4 (Saturday) to October 6 (Monday),

                  October 10 (Friday) to October 12 (Sunday), 2025

Sep 28 (Sun) Sep 29 (Mon) Sep 30 (Tue) Oct 1 (Wed) Oct 2 (Thu)

中国・香港・台湾へのドアtoドア運送を強力サポート

http://www.scorejp.com/


